
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names
1 Revised Lake Study 124 wks Mon 2/27/12 Fri 7/11/14
2 Proposed Conditions 8 wks Mon 2/27/12 Fri 4/20/12
3 Meeting to Review Results 0 wks Fri 4/20/12 Fri 4/20/12 2
4 Draft Report 5 wks Mon 4/23/12 Fri 5/25/12 3
5 SUBMIT DRAFT REPORT 0 wks Mon 6/16/14 Mon 6/16/14
6 City Review of Draft Report 2 wks Mon 6/16/14 Fri 6/27/14 5
7 Meeting to Review Comments 0 wks Fri 6/27/14 Fri 6/27/14 6
8 Final Report 2 wks Mon 6/30/14 Fri 7/11/14 7
9

10 Conditional Letter of Map Revision 44 wks Mon 7/14/14 Thu 5/14/15 8
11 Prepare CLOMR Application 6 wks Mon 7/14/14 Fri 8/22/14 8
12 City Review of CLOMR Application 2 wks Mon 8/25/14 Fri 9/5/14 11
13 Meeting to Review Comments 0 wks Fri 9/5/14 Fri 9/5/14 12
14 Finalize CLOMR & Submit to FEMA 1 wk Mon 9/8/14 Fri 9/12/14 13
15 CLOMR Approval Process 35 wks Mon 9/15/14 Thu 5/14/15 14
16
17 Section 404 Permitting 109.8 wks Fri 12/21/12 Wed 1/28/15
18 Pre-Permitting Meeting with USACE 0 wks Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13
19 Meet with City to Discuss Results of Meeting 0 wks Tue 10/1/13 Tue 10/1/13 18
20 IP Submittal 80.6 wks Fri 12/21/12 Tue 7/8/14
21 Resubmittal of IP Application 37.6 wks Mon 5/12/14 Wed 1/28/15
22 Review/Redline Existing IP Application 2 wks Mon 5/12/14 Fri 5/23/14
23 Meeting with City to Discuss IP Application 0.2 wks Wed 5/21/14 Wed 5/21/14
24 Revise IP Application 3.4 wks Fri 5/23/14 Mon 6/16/14
25 Final IP Draft to Team 0.2 wks Mon 6/16/14 Mon 6/16/14
26 7 Day Team Review 1.2 wks Mon 6/16/14 Mon 6/23/14
27 Final Revisions to IP Application 2.2 wks Tue 6/24/14 Tue 7/8/14 26
28 Meet with USACE and Submit IP Application 0.2 wks Tue 7/8/14 Tue 7/8/14
29 Draft Mitigation Plan from Peloton 3.8 wks Tue 7/15/14 Fri 8/8/14
30 Comments on draft due back to Peloton 1 wk Mon 8/11/14 Fri 8/15/14 29
31 Mitigation Plan Revision/Submittal of Final 1 wk Mon 8/18/14 Fri 8/22/14 30
32 USACE Review Revised IP Application/Incorp Comments 4.2 wks Mon 8/25/14 Mon 9/22/14 31
33 USACE Issues PN 0.2 wks Tue 9/23/14 Tue 9/23/14 32
34 30-Day PN Process 30 days Wed 9/24/14 Tue 11/4/14 33
35 Address Agency/Public Comments 12 wks Wed 11/5/14 Tue 1/27/15 34
36 IP Issued 0.2 wks Wed 1/28/15 Wed 1/28/15 35
37
38 Water Rights Permitting 83.4 wks Fri 8/8/14 Fri 3/11/16
39 TCEQ Pre-Application Meeting 10 days Mon 8/18/14 Fri 8/29/14 8
40 DWU Coordination Meeting 1 day Fri 8/8/14 Fri 8/8/14
41 Prepare Draft Application 1.2 wks Mon 8/11/14 Mon 8/18/14 40
42 City Review of Permit Application 2 wks Tue 8/19/14 Mon 9/1/14 41
43 Meeting to Review Comments 0 wks Mon 9/1/14 Mon 9/1/14 42
44 Finalize Application & Submit to TCEQ 2 wks Tue 9/2/14 Mon 9/15/14 48,43
45 TCEQ Permit Approval Process 78 wks Tue 9/16/14 Fri 3/11/16 44
46
47 Dam Safety Review 0.2 wks Wed 8/20/14 Wed 8/20/14
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48 Dam Information Sheet Completed 0.2 wks Wed 8/20/14 Wed 8/20/14
49
50 Stewart Creek Remediation Activities 206.8 wks Fri 6/21/13 Tue 6/6/17
51 Grand Park VCP Project 201.8 wks Fri 6/21/13 Tue 5/2/17
52 VCP Application and Agreement Preparation 2.2 wks Fri 6/21/13 Fri 7/5/13
53 VCP Application and Agreement Submittal 0 wks Fri 7/5/13 Fri 7/5/13 52
54 Meeting with TQEQ to Discuss APAR (Approval to Start PRAA 1) 0 wks Fri 3/21/14 Fri 3/21/14 53
55 PRAA 1 Sampling Events 10.2 wks Fri 3/21/14 Fri 5/30/14 54
56 PRAA 1 APAR and APA Workplan Preparation 3 wks Mon 6/2/14 Fri 6/20/14 55
57 Submit PRAA 1 Final APAR to TCEQ 0.2 wks Fri 6/27/14 Fri 6/27/14 56
58 Review and Approval of Final PRAA 1 APAR by TCEQ 9.4 wks Mon 6/30/14 Tue 9/2/14 57
59 APA Workplan Submittal 0.2 wks Fri 6/27/14 Fri 6/27/14 56
60 TCEQ Approval of APA Workplan 13 wks Mon 6/30/14 Fri 9/26/14 59
61 Soil, Water, Sediment and Delineation Sample Collection 16.2 wks Mon 8/11/14 Mon 12/1/14 54
62 Preparation of Draft APAR and RAP, City Internal Review 21.2 wks Mon 9/29/14 Mon 2/23/15 60
63 Submit Draft APAR and RAP to TCEQ 0.2 wks Tue 2/24/15 Tue 2/24/15 62
64 Draft APAR and RAP Review by TCEQ (Expedited Review) 9.2 wks Wed 2/25/15 Tue 4/28/15 63
65 Revisions of Draft APAR and RAP Based on TCEQ Comments 3.2 wks Wed 4/29/15 Wed 5/20/15 64
66 Revised Draft APAR and RAP Posted to Web / Public Review 6.2 wks Thu 5/21/15 Thu 7/2/15 65
67 Public Meeting to Discuss Draft APAR/RAP 0.2 wks Fri 7/3/15 Fri 7/3/15 66
68 Revise/Submit Final APAR and RAP to TCEQ 2.2 wks Mon 7/6/15 Mon 7/20/15 67
69 TCEQ Review/Approval of Final APAR and RAP 4.2 wks Tue 7/21/15 Tue 8/18/15 68
70 STEWART CREEK REMEDIATION 23.2 wks Thu 12/24/15 Thu 6/2/16 69,98,125,190
71 Data Review/RACR Preparation 7 wks Fri 6/3/16 Thu 7/21/16 70
72 Draft RACR Internal Review by City of Frisco 7.2 wks Fri 7/22/16 Fri 9/9/16 71
73 Submit Draft RACR to TCEQ/TCEQ Review (Expedited Review) 9.2 wks Mon 9/12/16 Mon 11/14/16 72
74 Revisions of Draft RACR Based on TCEQ Comments 3.2 wks Tue 11/15/16 Tue 12/6/16 73
75 Revised Draft RACR Posted to Web / Public Review 6.2 wks Wed 12/7/16 Wed 1/18/17 74
76 Public Meeting to Discuss Draft RACR 0.2 wks Thu 1/19/17 Thu 1/19/17 75
77 Revise/Submit Final RACR to TCEQ 2.2 wks Fri 1/20/17 Fri 2/3/17 76
78 Final RACR Review/Approval by TCEQ (Expedited Review) 4.2 wks Mon 2/6/17 Mon 3/6/17 77
79 Final VCP Paperwork (Expedited) 8 wks Tue 3/7/17 Mon 5/1/17 78
80 Final COC Issued for Site 0.2 wks Tue 5/2/17 Tue 5/2/17 79
81 Lowry Tract VCP Project 187.6 wks Mon 11/4/13 Tue 6/6/17
82 VCP Application and Agreement Preparation 4.2 wks Mon 11/4/13 Mon 12/2/13
83 VCP Application and Agreement Submittal 0.2 wks Tue 12/3/13 Tue 12/3/13 82
84 APA Workplan Preparation 4.2 wks Mon 8/11/14 Mon 9/8/14 83
85 APA Workplan Submittal 0.2 wks Tue 9/9/14 Tue 9/9/14 84
86 TCEQ Approval of APA Workplan (Expedited Review) 10.2 wks Mon 9/15/14 Mon 11/24/14 85
87 Soil, Water, Sediment and Delineation Sample Collection 15.2 wks Mon 12/1/14 Fri 3/13/15 86
88 PRAA 1 APAR Preparation 4 wks Mon 3/16/15 Fri 4/10/15 87
89 PRAA 1 APAR Submittal to TCEQ 0.2 wks Mon 4/13/15 Mon 4/13/15 88
90 Review and Approval of PRAA 1 APAR by TCEQ 4.2 wks Tue 4/14/15 Tue 5/12/15 89
91 Preparation of Draft APAR and RAP, City Internal Review 14.2 wks Mon 1/12/15 Fri 4/17/15 86
92 Submit Draft APAR and RAP to TCEQ 0.2 wks Mon 6/8/15 Mon 6/8/15 91
93 Draft APAR and RAP Review by TCEQ (Expedited Review) 10.2 wks Tue 6/9/15 Tue 8/18/15 92
94 Revisions of Draft APAR and RAP Based on TQEQ Comments 3.2 wks Wed 8/19/15 Wed 9/9/15 93
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95 Revised Draft APAR and RAP Posted to Web / Public Review 6.2 wks Thu 9/10/15 Thu 10/22/15 94
96 Public Meeting to Discuss Draft APAR/RAP 0.2 wks Fri 10/23/15 Fri 10/23/15 95
97 Revise/Submit Final APAR and RAP to TCEQ 2.2 wks Mon 10/26/15 Mon 11/9/15 96
98 TCEQ Review/Approval of Final APAR and RAP 4.2 wks Tue 11/10/15 Tue 12/8/15 97
99 STEWART CREEK REMEDIATION 23.2 wks Thu 12/24/15 Thu 6/2/16 98,69,125,190

100 Data Review/RACR Preparation 7 wks Fri 6/3/16 Thu 7/21/16 99
101 Draft RACR Internal Review by City of Frisco 7.2 wks Fri 7/22/16 Fri 9/9/16 100
102 Submit Draft RACR to TCEQ/TCEQ Review (Expedited Review) 10.2 wks Mon 9/12/16 Mon 11/21/16 101
103 Revisions of Draft RACR Based on TCEQ Comments 3.2 wks Tue 11/22/16 Tue 12/13/16 102
104 Revised Draft RACR Posted to Web / Public Review 6.2 wks Wed 12/14/16 Wed 1/25/17 103
105 Public Meeting to Discuss Draft RACR 0.2 wks Thu 1/26/17 Thu 1/26/17 104
106 Revise/Submit Final RACR to TCEQ 2 wks Fri 1/27/17 Thu 2/9/17 105
107 Final RACR Review/Approval by TCEQ (Expedited Review) 6 wks Mon 2/27/17 Fri 4/7/17 106
108 Final VCP Paperwork (Expedited) 8.2 wks Mon 4/10/17 Mon 6/5/17 107
109 Final COC Issued for Site 0.2 wks Tue 6/6/17 Tue 6/6/17 108
110 Fields Tract VCP Project (applicable if property is acquired) 187.6 wks Mon 11/4/13 Tue 6/6/17
111 VCP Application and Agreement Preparation 4.2 wks Mon 11/4/13 Mon 12/2/13
112 Fields Signs VCP Agreement 0.2 wks Fri 8/15/14 Fri 8/15/14 111
113 VCP Application and Agreement Submittal 0.2 wks Mon 8/18/14 Mon 8/18/14 112
114 APA Workplan Preparation 4.2 wks Tue 8/19/14 Tue 9/16/14 113
115 APA Workplan Submittal 0.2 wks Wed 9/17/14 Wed 9/17/14 114
116 TCEQ Approval of APA Workplan (Expedited Review) 10.2 wks Thu 9/18/14 Thu 11/27/14 115
117 Soil, Water, Sediment and Delineation Sample Collection 15.2 wks Mon 12/1/14 Fri 3/13/15 116
118 Preparation of Draft APAR and RAP, City Internal Review 14.2 wks Mon 3/16/15 Mon 6/22/15 117
119 Submit Draft APAR and RAP to TCEQ 0.2 wks Tue 6/23/15 Tue 6/23/15 118
120 Draft APAR and RAP Review by TCEQ (Expedited Review) 10.2 wks Wed 6/24/15 Wed 9/2/15 119
121 Revisions of Draft APAR and RAP Based on TQEQ Comments 3.2 wks Thu 9/3/15 Thu 9/24/15 120
122 Revised Draft APAR and RAP Posted to Web / Public Review 6.2 wks Fri 9/25/15 Fri 11/6/15 121
123 Public Meeting to Discuss Draft APAR/RAP 0.2 wks Mon 11/9/15 Mon 11/9/15 122
124 Revise/Submit Final APAR and RAP to TCEQ 2.2 wks Tue 11/10/15 Tue 11/24/15 123
125 TCEQ Review/Approval of Final APAR and RAP 4.2 wks Wed 11/25/15 Wed 12/23/15 124
126 STEWART CREEK REMEDIATION 23.2 wks Thu 12/24/15 Thu 6/2/16 125,69,98,190
127 Data Review/RACR Preparation 7 wks Fri 6/3/16 Thu 7/21/16 126
128 Draft RACR Internal Review by City of Frisco 7.2 wks Fri 7/22/16 Fri 9/9/16 127
129 Submit Draft RACR to TCEQ/TCEQ Review (Expedited Review) 10.2 wks Mon 9/12/16 Mon 11/21/16 128
130 Revisions of Draft RACR Based on TCEQ Comments 3.2 wks Tue 11/22/16 Tue 12/13/16 129
131 Revised Draft RACR Posted to Web / Public Review 6.2 wks Wed 12/14/16 Wed 1/25/17 130
132 Public Meeting to Discuss Draft RACR 0.2 wks Thu 1/26/17 Thu 1/26/17 131
133 Revise/Submit Final RACR to TCEQ 2 wks Fri 1/27/17 Thu 2/9/17 132
134 Final RACR Review/Approval by TCEQ (Expedited Review) 6 wks Mon 2/27/17 Fri 4/7/17 133
135 Final VCP Paperwork (Expedited) 8.2 wks Mon 4/10/17 Mon 6/5/17 134
136 Final COC Issued for Site 0.2 wks Tue 6/6/17 Tue 6/6/17 135
137
138 Lake Design Development 9 wks Fri 8/29/14 Thu 10/30/14
139 Preliminary Design 6 wks Fri 8/29/14 Thu 10/9/14
140 City Review of Preliminary Design 2 wks Fri 10/17/14 Thu 10/30/14 139
141 Meeting to Review Comments 0 wks Thu 10/30/14 Thu 10/30/14 140

Consolidated Stewart Creek Remediation/Grand Park Construction Schedule.  Revised August 18, 2014 (updates will be provided as schedule is revised)

Page 3



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names
142
143 Lake Construction Documents 81.8 wks Fri 10/31/14 Tue 5/24/16
144 Construction Documents (90%) 12 wks Fri 10/31/14 Thu 1/22/15 141
145 Internal QA/QC Specs and Drawings 1 wk Fri 1/23/15 Thu 1/29/15 144
146 Specs Due along with Quantities 0 wks Thu 1/29/15 Thu 1/29/15 145
147 Printing and Compile Plans and Specs 19 wks Wed 11/25/15 Tue 4/5/16 146,68,97,124
148 Cost Estimate Due 0 wks Tue 4/5/16 Tue 4/5/16 147
149 CD REVIEW 3 wks Wed 4/6/16 Tue 4/26/16 148
150 Final Drawings 4 wks Wed 4/27/16 Tue 5/24/16 149
151
152 Park Design SCHEMATIC DESIGN 51.2 wks Mon 7/16/12 Mon 7/8/13
153 Site Survey and Property Boundary Research 6 wks Mon 7/16/12 Fri 8/24/12
154 Kick Off Meeting 1 day Mon 8/27/12 Mon 8/27/12 153
155 Schematic Design 17 wks Tue 8/28/12 Mon 12/24/12 154
156 Site Plans and Other City Submittals 0 wks Mon 12/24/12 Mon 12/24/12 155
157 Railroad System Programming 2 wks Tue 8/28/12 Mon 9/10/12 154
158 Coordination of Rail System Design 1 wk Tue 9/11/12 Mon 9/17/12 157
159 Cost Estimating 1 wk Tue 9/18/12 Mon 9/24/12 158
160 RR Track Preliminary Alignment 7 wks Tue 9/25/12 Mon 11/12/12 159
161 Stewart Creek Adjustments (Rail Road Coordination) 6 wks Tue 9/25/12 Mon 11/5/12 159
162 Grand Park Schematic Design Review (Internal Review QA/QC) 26 wks Tue 11/13/12 Mon 5/13/13 160
163 Revisions 3 wks Tue 5/14/13 Mon 6/3/13 162
164 Printing and Submission to Client 1 wk Tue 6/4/13 Mon 6/10/13 163
165 Grand Park Schematic Design Review (City Review) 4 wks Tue 6/11/13 Mon 7/8/13 164
166 Site Plans and other City Submittals Due 0 wks Mon 7/8/13 Mon 7/8/13 165
167
168 Park Design Development 21 wks Mon 6/30/14 Fri 11/21/14
169 DD PRODUCTION 10 wks Mon 6/30/14 Fri 9/5/14 165
170 Client Meeting to Discuss Events/Council Update 1 wk Mon 9/8/14 Fri 9/12/14 169
171 Update plans 2 wks Mon 9/15/14 Fri 9/26/14 170
172 Internal QA/QC Specs and Drawings 1 wk Mon 9/29/14 Fri 10/3/14 171
173 Specs Due along with Quantities 0 wks Fri 10/3/14 Fri 10/3/14 172
174 Printing and Compile Plans and Specs 1 wk Mon 10/6/14 Fri 10/10/14 173
175 Cost Estimate 1 wk Mon 10/13/14 Fri 10/17/14 174
176 DD REVIEW 3 wks Mon 10/13/14 Fri 10/31/14 174
177 Contractor Pricing 2 wks Mon 11/3/14 Fri 11/14/14 176
178 Review Pricing and Compile Data 1 wk Mon 11/17/14 Fri 11/21/14 177
179 Review with Client 0 wks Fri 11/21/14 Fri 11/21/14 178
180
181 Park Construction Documents 32 wks Mon 11/24/14 Thu 7/2/15
182 Start TDLR Review 2 wks Mon 11/24/14 Fri 12/5/14 179
183 Construction Documents (90%) 16 wks Mon 11/24/14 Thu 3/12/15 179
184 Client Meeting to Discuss Events/Counsel Update 1 wk Fri 3/13/15 Thu 3/19/15 183
185 Internal QA/QC Specs and Drawings 1 wk Fri 3/20/15 Thu 3/26/15 184
186 Specs Due along with Quantities 1 wk Fri 3/27/15 Thu 4/2/15 185
187 Printing and Compile Plans and Specs 1 wk Fri 4/3/15 Thu 4/9/15 186
188 Cost Estimate 1 wk Fri 4/10/15 Thu 4/16/15 187
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189 CD REVIEW 3 wks Fri 4/17/15 Thu 5/7/15 188
190 Final Drawings 8 wks Fri 5/8/15 Thu 7/2/15 189
191
192 City Utility Construction Activities 109.2 wks Mon 9/1/14 Fri 9/30/16
193 Traffic Study for Grand Park 0.2 wks Tue 9/1/15 Tue 9/1/15
194 Electrical Supply for Grand Park 56.8 wks Tue 9/1/15 Fri 9/30/16
195 Sample Collection (may not be needed) 1 wk Tue 9/1/15 Mon 9/7/15
196 Validate Data (may not be needed) 3 wks Tue 9/8/15 Mon 9/28/15 195
197 Remediation (if necessary) 8 wks Thu 10/1/15 Wed 11/25/15 196
198 Construction 52.4 wks Thu 10/1/15 Fri 9/30/16
199 24-inch & 12-inch Dallas North Tollway Water Line 35.6 wks Mon 1/19/15 Tue 9/22/15
200 Advertise for Bids 0.2 wks Mon 1/19/15 Mon 1/19/15
201 Award Contract 0.2 wks Thu 2/19/15 Thu 2/19/15 60,200
202 Sample Collection 1 wk Fri 1/23/15 Thu 1/29/15
203 Validate Data 3 wks Fri 1/30/15 Thu 2/19/15 202
204 Remediation (if necessary) 8 wks Fri 2/20/15 Wed 4/15/15 203
205 Construction 30.8 wks Fri 2/20/15 Tue 9/22/15 201
206 Stewart Creek North Interceptor Phase 1 35.6 wks Mon 1/19/15 Tue 9/22/15
207 Advertise for Bids 0.2 wks Mon 1/19/15 Mon 1/19/15
208 Award Contract 0.2 wks Thu 2/19/15 Thu 2/19/15 116,207
209 Sample Collection 1 wk Fri 1/23/15 Thu 1/29/15
210 Validate Data 3 wks Fri 1/30/15 Thu 2/19/15 209
211 Remediation (if necessary) 8 wks Mon 3/23/15 Fri 5/15/15 210
212 Construction 26.4 wks Mon 3/23/15 Tue 9/22/15 208
213 Stewart Creek South Interceptor 35.6 wks Mon 1/19/15 Tue 9/22/15
214 Advertise for Bids 0.2 wks Mon 1/19/15 Mon 1/19/15 116
215 Award Contract 0.2 wks Thu 2/19/15 Thu 2/19/15 214
216 Sample Collection 1 wk Fri 1/23/15 Thu 1/29/15
217 Validate Data 3 wks Fri 1/30/15 Thu 2/19/15 216
218 Remediation (if necessary) 8 wks Fri 2/20/15 Wed 4/15/15 217
219 Construction 30.8 wks Fri 2/20/15 Tue 9/22/15 215
220 4th Army Memorial Drive Phase 2 105.2 wks Mon 9/1/14 Fri 9/2/16
221 Final Design 52.6 wks Mon 9/1/14 Tue 9/1/15
222 Advertise for Bids 0.2 wks Thu 10/1/15 Thu 10/1/15 221
223 Award Contract 0.2 wks Mon 11/2/15 Mon 11/2/15 222
224 Sample Collection 1 wk Thu 10/1/15 Wed 10/7/15
225 Validate Data 3 wks Thu 10/8/15 Wed 10/28/15 224
226 Remediation (if necessary) 8 wks Mon 11/2/15 Fri 12/25/15 225
227 Construction 43.8 wks Tue 11/3/15 Fri 9/2/16 223
228 Stewart Creek West WWTP Expansion 52.6 wks Thu 1/1/15 Fri 1/1/16
229 Construction 52.6 wks Thu 1/1/15 Fri 1/1/16
230
231 Bidding and Construction (remediation/lake excavation, Phase 1 of

Grand Park, Phase 2 of Sewer)
122.8 wks Fri 7/3/15 Wed 11/8/17

232 Bid & Award 14 wks Fri 7/3/15 Thu 10/8/15 190
233 Construction 98 wks Thu 12/24/15 Wed 11/8/17 232,69,98,125
234
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235 Letter of Map Revision 159.8 wks Fri 7/3/15 Wed 7/25/18
236 Prepare LOMR Application 4 wks Fri 7/3/15 Thu 7/30/15 190
237 City Review of LOMR Application 1 wk Fri 7/31/15 Thu 8/6/15 236
238 Meeting to Review Comments 0 wks Thu 8/6/15 Thu 8/6/15 237
239 Finalize LOMR & Submit to FEMA 2 wks Thu 11/9/17 Wed 11/22/17 237,233
240 LOMR Approval Process 35 wks Thu 11/23/17 Wed 7/25/18 239

Consolidated Stewart Creek Remediation/Grand Park Construction Schedule.  Revised August 18, 2014 (updates will be provided as schedule is revised)

Page 6


